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This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:108637-2023: TEXT:EN:HTML
Italy-Rome: Software development services
2023/S 037-108637
Contract award notice
Results of the procurement procedure
Services
Legal Basis:

Directive 2014/24/EU

Section |

: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: Agenzia delle entrate - Riscossione
Postal address: Via Giuseppe Grezar, n. 14

Town: Roma

NUTS code: IT Italia

Postal code: 00142

Country: ltaly

Contact person: Ufficio Gare e appalti

E-mail: gare.contratti@pec.agenziariscossione.gov.it
Telephone: +39 06989581

Internet address(es):

Main address: www.agenziaentrateriscossione.gov.it
Address of the buyer profile: www.agenziaentrateriscossione.gov.it

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity

Other activity: riscossione

Section II: Object

I1.1)
11.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.1.4)

11.1.6)

Scope of the procurement
Title:

Appalto specifico per I'acquisizione di un sistema informativo per la gestione integrata delle entrate patrimoniali

degli enti locali in modalita S.a.a.s.
Reference number: CIG 927281590

Main CPV code
72262000 Software development services

Type of contract
Services

Short description:

L'appalto ha ad oggetto I'acquisizione di un sistema informativo per la gestione integrata delle entrate

patrimoniali degli enti locali in modalita S.a.a.s.
Information about lots
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This contract is divided into lots: no

11L1.7)  Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 1 414 130.00 EUR

11.2) Description

[1.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: IT Italia

11.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
L'appalto ha ad oggetto I'acquisizione di un sistema informativo per la gestione integrata delle entrate
patrimoniali degli enti locali in modalita S.a.a.s.

[1.2.5)  Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Tecnica / Weighting: 70
Price - Weighting: 30
[1.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
e prevista un'opzione di rinnovo del contratto d'appalto per ulteriori 24 mesi;
ai sensi dell’'art. 106, comma 11, del D.lgs. n. 50/2016 la stazione appaltante si riserva la facolta di proroga del
contratto - eventualmente rinnovato - per il tempo strettamente necessario alla conclusione delle procedure
necessarie all'individuazione del nuovo contraente

[1.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

11.2.14) Additional information
L'appalto specifico é stato indetto nell'ambito del Sistema dinamico di acquisizione della Pubblica
amministrazione (SDAPA) per la fornitura di prodotti e servizi per l'informatica e le telecomunicazioni ID 2325

Section IV: Procedure
IvV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 020-046174

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Title:
CONTRATTO DI APPALTO PER L'ACQUISIZIONE DI UN SISTEMA INFORMATIVO PER LA GESTIONE
INTEGRATA DELLE ENTRATE PATRIMONIALI DEGLI ENTI LOCALI IN MODALITA S.A.A.S. (SOFTWARE AS
A SERVICE) CIG 9272815901

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract
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V.2.1)

V.2.2)

V.2.3)

V.2.4)

V.2.5)

Date of conclusion of the contract:
10/02/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Maggioli S.p.A.

Town: Santarcangelo di Romagna (RN)
NUTS code: IT Italia

Country: Italy

The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 1 414 130.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 1 131 806.60 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3)
V1.4)
V1.4.1)

V1.4.3)

V1.4.4)

VI.5)

Additional information:
Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: Tribunale Amministrativo Regionale del Lazio, Sez. Roma
Postal address: Via Flaminia 189

Town: Roma

Postal code: 00196

Country: ltaly

Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
30 giorni

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Agenzia delle entrate - Riscossione

Postal address: Via G. Grezar, 14

Town: Roma

Postal code: 00142

Country: ltaly

E-mail: gare.contratti@pec.agenziariscossione.gov.it
Telephone: +39 06989581

Date of dispatch of this notice:
16/02/2023
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